

Carver County Board of Commissioners January 24, 2023 Work Session

The County Board Room is open to the public.

9:00 a.m.	Α.	COMMUNITIES: Create and maintain safe, nearthy, and livable	communities
		1. Board of Adjustment and Planning Commission Appointments	1
		2. The Humanity Alliance: Program Update	2
		3. Update of SSTS Safety Net Fund	3
			David Hemze
		Count	ty Administrator

UPCOMING MEETINGS

January 31, 2023	No Meeting
February 7, 2023	9:00 a.m. Board Meeting
February 14, 2023	No Meeting
February 21, 2023	9:00 a.m. Board Meeting
February 28, 2023	9:00 a.m. Board Work Session

Carver County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action



Agenda Item:					
Board of Adjustment and Planning Commission Appointr	ments				
Primary Originating Division/Dept: Public Services		<u>~</u>	Meeting Date:	1/24/2023	
Contact: Nick Koktavy Title: Assista	int County Adn	ninistrator	Item Type: Work Session	<u> </u>	
Amount of Time Requested: 45 minutes Presenter: Nick Koktavy Title: Assistan	it County Admi	nistrator	Attachments:	○ Yes ● No	
Strategic Initiative:					
Communities: Create and maintain safe, healthy, and livable comm	unities				~
Carver County recieved resolutions from Townships regard Adjustment. The resolutions request at least 5 of the 7 m During the work session, County staff will provide a basic including role, current membership and review of actions how other counties are structured, a review of laws and reconsider. ACTION REQUESTED: Provide guidance to staff.	embers reside overview of th over the past	in, and are app e Planning Com two years. In a	nointed from Can noission and Bo ddition, staff wi	rver County Town ard of Adjustment Il provide an over	t view of
FISCAL IMPACT: None If "Other", specify:		FUNDING County Dollars	=		
FTE IMPACT: None	~	Total		\$0	0.00
Related Financial/FTE Comments:		■ Insert addit	ional funding so	urce	
Office use only:					
RBA 2023 - 8647					

1

Carver County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action



Agenda Item:					
The Humanity Alliance: Program Update					
Primary Originating Division/Dept: Health	& Human Services		Meeting Date:	1/24/2023	
Contact: Heather Goodwin	Title: HHS Director		Item Type: Work Session	V	
Amount of Time Requested: 25 minu Presenter: Greg Pavett	rites Title: Executive Director f	or The Huma	Attachments:	○ Yes ● No	
Strategic Initiative: Communities: Create and maintain safe, healthy	, and livable communities				~
BACKGROUND/JUSTIFICATION: In 2020, the County Board of Commission weekend meals to residents suffering from 2022 (RBA 8254) the County Board of Consubsequent contract to continue that serv Agency (CDA), funds to build a commercial Greg Pavett, Founder/Executive Director • Delivered meals program • Supportive Housing program • Commercial Kitchen ACTION REQUESTED: No formal action requested.	m food insecurity during the mmissioners approved fundi vice. Separately, the County al kitchen for the meal delive	pandemic. In Apr ng from the Budg Board approved ery program.	ril 2021 (RBA 75 et Stabilization A through the Cor	74) and again in Ma Account and a nmunity Developm	arch
FISCAL IMPACT: None If "Other", specify:	V	FUNDING County Dollars	s =		
FTE IMPACT: None Related Financial/FTE Comments:		Total Insert addit	tional funding so		.00
None. This is an update to the County Boa	ard regarding how CARES Ac	t CRF dollars and	BSA dollars have	e been spent.	
Office use only: RBA 2023- 8608					

2

Carver County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action



Agenda Item: Update of SSTS Safety Net Fund				
Primary Originating Division/Dept: Public Services - Environ. Svc		Meeting Date:	1/24/2023	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Item Type:		
Contact: Greg Boe Title: Env Service	es Manager	Work Session	~	
Amount of Time Requested: 15 minutes Presenter: Greg Boe Title: Environmen	ital Services Dept Ma	Attachments:	○ Yes ● No	
Strategic Initiative:	(a. 66. 1.666 2 opta.			
Communities: Create and maintain safe, healthy, and livable communiti	es			~
BACKGROUND/JUSTIFICATION:				
In 2008, the Carver County Board approved a Subsurface Sew for Carver County residents with extremely limited financial in designed to help residents replace their DDS (Direct Discharge environment, by offering low-interest loans that would be prostaff is proposing changes to the Carver County SSTS DDS safe also allow the fund to be used in enforcement scenarios. ACTION REQUESTED:	neans and who do not que System) failing septic syncessed through the CDA	ualify for a bank least stands and there	oan. The safety net by protect our local	was
Provide input regarding the SSTS DDS safety net fund.				
FISCAL IMPACT: None	FUNDING			
If "Other", specify:	County Dollar	·s =	\$0.0	00
ij Guici yspeedjy.				
FTE IMPACT: None	Total		\$0.0	00
	☐ Insert add	itional funding so		
Related Financial/FTE Comments:				
Funding for the "safety net" program was approved by the Co	unty Board in 2008 so pr	oposed changes	will have no financi	al
impact for the County.				
Office use only:				
RBA 2023-8697				